





# Deputy of the Year 2022: Zach Holbach

<u>Home</u> / <u>News-press</u> / Deputy of the Year 2022: Zach Holbach

## Deputy of the Year 2022: Zach Holbach



During the annual Black

Hawk Coun

Aa Aa Aa

1 of 7 4/8/2024, 8:29 PM



Enforcement Association's
Christmas Party, Sheriff Tony
Thompson announced the
2022 Deputy and Civilian of
the Year for the Black Hawk
County Sheriff's Office.

These awards and recognitions for about 10% of the entire staff (Certificate of Merit Awardees) for jobs well done during the year, were awarded Friday night at the Waterloo Moose Lodge.

What makes these recognitions even more remarkable is that they come not just from supervisors but recommendations from peers also.

Our Deputy of the Year, Zach Holbach, has been with the agency since 2013. He is currently assigned to the 3rd shift Patrol and was recognized by peers and supervisors for his being a "go-getter" and constantly being able to get things done.

"Zach has an uncanny ability to recog

names. He remembers inmates, recognizes warrant holders on the streets, and aids in investigations often. So far this year, he has 106 arrests, 73 assists, and has been listed on 453 traffic stops in the county," says Sheriff Thompson.

#### **Deputy of the Year**

January 16, 2023 by Black Hawk County Sheriff's Office

#### **FEATURED BLOGS**

January 16, 2023

Deputy of the Year 2022: Zach Holbach

CATEGORIES

**RECENT** 

#### Civilian Employee of the Year

**Community** 

**Deputy of the Year** 

**Division - Administrative Services** 

<u>Division - Field Services</u>

**Division - Jail Services** 

**Division - Special Services** 

**Divisions** 

**DON'T** 

#### **How Do I?**

#### **Inmate Family Resources**

**News** 

**Patrol** 

**Press Releases** 

**Shadow Boxing** 

**Special Events** 



#### Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of Use | **Accessibility Guidelines**

Web solutions provided by <u>VGM Forbin</u>

Aa Aa Aa

6 of 7 4/8/2024, 8:29 PM

### Home Who's In Jail Active Warrants Weapons Permits About Us News & Press Resources

Black Hawk County Sheriff's Office 225 E 6th Street Waterloo, Iowa 50703 <u>(319)</u> 291-2587